Results and Poll Methodology — France

Enquéte menée par Glocalities pour le collectif « Millionaires for Humanity »
Key Results

Do you support or oppose the following proposal: people who own more than 8 million euros should pay an extra annual tax of 1% of their
total wealth to fund the Covid-19 recovery and help people in need?

Response/Political La République Mouvement Les Union des démocrates Parti Parti radical | laFrance | Parti communiste
Party En Marche! démocrate (MoDem) | Républicains et indépendants Socialiste de gauche insoumise frangais
Strongly oppose 6% 5% 13% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Oppose 6% 0% 10% 19% 2% 0% 5% 0%
Neither oppose, 18% 33% 14% 0% 17% 39% 13% 16%
nor support
Support 29% 22% 26% 0% 23% 28% 22% 38%
Strongly support 30% 35% 26% 59% 49% 33% 60% 46%
Don't know / no 11% 4% 10% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0%
opinion
Total respondents | n=122 n=18 n=68 n=15 n=32 n=4 n=48 n=18
Total unweighted n=150 n=21 n=99 n=10 n=2383 n=3 n=>52 n=11
Response/Political | Rassemblement Europe Other Prefer not | Was not allowed | No party | don't know All
Party national (Front | écologie Les Party to state to vote (yet) (n=1053)

National) Verts
Strongly oppose 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 6%
Oppose 5% 2% 0% 4% 0% 4% 0% 4%
Neither oppose, 12% 6% 4% 6% 22% 13% 17% 14%
nor support
Support 21% 28% 46% 18% 19% 27% 23% 26%
Strongly support 46% 53% 45% 43% 49% 33% 31% 37%




Don't know / no 10% 9% 0% 26% 7% 17% 25% 14%
opinion
Total respondents n=57 n=18 n=32 n=56 n=30 n=476 n =58 n=1053
Total unweighted n=159 n=2388 n=21 n=>52 n=22 n=226 | n=56 n=1053

Summary Result for Infographic

Responses Percentage
Support (Strongly Support + Support) 63%
Don’t know/no opinion (Neither oppose, nor support + Don’t 27%
know/no opinion)
Oppose (Strongly Oppose + Oppose) 10%
Source: Millionaires for Humanity and Glocalities, March 2021

Note: Percentages may not total 100 due to rounding
Research methodology

Sampling

The survey was conducted by international research agency Glocalities. The sample in France was provided by fieldwork provider Dynata, the
world’s largest first-party data and insights platform.

Fieldwork

The fieldwork was part of the annual Glocalities survey that was conducted online between 19 February 2021 and 12 March 2021. In France,
there were 1053 respondents that participated.

Language

The gquestionnaire was translated into French by professional translators and participants answered the questionnaire in French.



Quota and weighting

Prior to the data collection quotas for age, education, gender and region were set up, according to the most recent Census data in France. The
sample is weighted according to census data for age, gender, region, education and voting behaviour (latest national elections). The survey for
France generated nationally representative samples with respect to age (18-70), gender, region and education. A survey with an unweighted
probability sample of this size and a 100% response rate has an estimated margin of error of +/-3.1 percentage points at a 95-confidence level.
This means we can say with 95% confidence the results we found are somewhere between -3,1% and +3,1% of what we find if we were to
repeat the study.

Translation French

Etes-vous pour ou contre la proposition suivante : les personnes qui possédent plus de 8 millions d’euros devraient payer un impét annuel
supplémentaire de 1 % de leur patrimoine total pour financer la relance dans le contexte de la COVID-19 et aider les personnes dans le besoin.

e Pas du tout d'accord

e Pasd'accord

e Nid’accord, ni pas d’accord
e D'accord

e Tout a fait d'accord

e Je ne sais pas / sans opinion



